
Race  5	 8:15PM	 ($80,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 511152	 Maverick Girl	 60	 [1]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
2	 290884	 Widow’s Lamp	 58	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
3	 112211	 Delia’s Delight	 58	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
4	 113143	 Klever Kathy	 56	 [8]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
5	 670342	 Sassy Lady	 56	 [10]	 C Storey	 6.5%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
6	 111876	 Landela (aus)	 55	 [6]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
7	 542657	 Red Granite	 54.5	 [4]	 K Minnie	 3.3%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
8	 001321	 Dame Commander	 54	 [2]	 T Gould	 9.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
9	 269086	 Valentine’s Girl	 54	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
10	275136	 Esteemal	 53.5	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%

Race  6	 8:55PM	 ($150,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 2	 Blushing Bride	 60	 [10]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
2	 13124	 Brandina	 60	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
3	 52124	 Captain Anne Bonny	 60	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
4	 136	 Edmonda	 60	 [3]	 K Minnie	 3.3%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
5	 8643	 Effort	 60	 [9]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
6	 1275	 Great Achievement	 60	 [6]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
7	 141	 Luna Wish	 60	 [5]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 18.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
8	 214	 Mendocino	 60	 [11]	 T Gould	 9.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
9	 216	 Pierina	 60	 [4]	 W Agrella	 8.0%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
10	 717	 Steady Breeze	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
11	577544	 World Squared	 60	 [12]	 S Fortune	 6.3%	 G W Uren	 1.9%
12	 4031	 Yodalicious	 60	 [8]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 G D Smith	 7.8%

Race  7	 9:30PM	 ($150,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 3600m
1	 007093	 Ovidio (aus)	 60	 [4]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 18.9%	 S J Snaith	 14.1%
2	 041633	 Sheet Weaver	 55.5	 [11]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
3	 231223	 Evolver	 55.5	 [6]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
4	 674411	 Onesie	 53	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
5	 651154	 Multi Gold	 53	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
6	 644423	 Frikkie	 53	 [7]	 C Storey	 6.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
7	 142067	 Grandissimo	 53	 [8]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
8	 240803	 Dalley	 53	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
9	 066153	 Data Link	 53	 [10]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
10	379730	 Blue Sage	 53	 [9]	 S Fortune	 6.3%	 G W Uren	 1.9%
11	785858	 Omaha Tribe	 53	 [3]	 K Steyn	 2.7%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%

Race  8	 10:05PM	 ($87,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 213764	 Free Agent	 60	 [1]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
2	 731422	 Drop Kick	 59	 [3]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 18.9%	 G Paddock	 9.5%
3	 100833	 Just Chaos	 58.5	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
4	 313260	 King Django	 56	 [4]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
5	 027061	 Seattle Swing	 55	 [8]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
6	 371115	 Aranjuez	 54.5	 [7]	 C Storey	 6.5%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
7	 133034	 Just My Style	 54	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
8	 011646	 Jay’s Hawk	 52	 [5]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%

Race  9	 10:40PM	 ($69,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 620413	 Dubula	 60.5	 [4]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 18.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
2	 620165	 The Carpenter	 60.5	 [5]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 E Kaknis	 2.7%
3	 557111	 Royal Fort	 59	 [15]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
4	 057107	 Seville	 59	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
5	 254641	 Captain Marooned	 58.5	 [8]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
6	 660370	 Pen-chan	 58.5	 [14]	 C Storey	 6.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
7	 2104	 Wild Move	 58	 [9]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
8	 101300	 Chestnut Wild	 57.5	 [1]	 --	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
9	 395286	 Kingston Warren	 56.5	 [10]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
10	977210	 Tommy The Builder	 56	 [6]	 --	 0.0%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
11	750290	 Ex Nihilo	 55.5	 [16]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
12	248474	 Rock The Cot	 54.5	 [12]	 T Gould	 9.6%	 G Paddock	 9.5%
13	474321	 Zabivaka	 54.5	 [20]	 K Minnie	 3.3%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
14	687721	 Day’s Of Thunder	 54	 [7]	 S Fortune	 6.3%	 G W Uren	 1.9%
15	080300	 Ribovar	 54	 [3]	 K Steyn	 2.7%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
16	970060	 She’s Foxy	 54	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
17	238080	 Torio Lake	 53.5	 [13]	 --	 0.0%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
18	967025	 Royal Marine	 52.5	 [18]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
19	340620	 Refuge	 54.5	 [19]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 G Paddock	 9.5%
20	595000	 Gotoluvher	 54	 [17]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
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Race  1	 6:00PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 	 Ample Glory	 60	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
2	 	 Beneficiary	 60	 [1]	 C Storey	 6.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
3	 	 Copper Alley	 60	 [3]	 W Agrella	 8.0%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
4	 	 Elma	 60	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 G W Uren	 1.9%
5	 6	 Her Eminence	 60	 [8]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
6	 386066	 Law And Order	 60	 [4]	 S Fortune	 6.3%	 G W Uren	 1.9%
7	 0	 Liquid Sunshine	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
8	 84	 Reason To Sing	 60	 [10]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
9	 0	 Russian Lady	 60	 [5]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
10	 275	 Sister Lee	 60	 [12]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
11	 400	 Tequila Maria	 60	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.7%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
12	 	 Tiger Rag	 60	 [9]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 E Kaknis	 2.7%

Race  2	 6:30PM	 ($76,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 351	 Amber Tree	 60	 [6]	 W Agrella	 8.0%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
2	 851	 Bayou Boss	 60	 [3]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
3	 1	 Bhaltair	 60	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
4	 22132	 Foreign Source	 60	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
5	 17	 Spin Master	 60	 [9]	 T Gould	 9.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
6	 3623	 Bold Strike	 57	 [1]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
7	 4	 Nicalex	 57	 [4]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
8	 40	 Just Amazing	 54	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
9	 680	 Wall Of Sound	 54	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%

Race  3	 7:05PM	 ($74,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 056230	 Silvery Heights	 60	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
2	 502555	 Elusive Green	 60	 [12]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 18.9%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
3	 766093	 Profound	 60	 [3]	 C Storey	 6.5%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%
4	 535822	 Rosie	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
5	 590754	 Suzie Mayweather	 60	 [7]	 S Fortune	 6.3%	 G W Uren	 1.9%
6	 509434	 Grey Mistress	 60	 [15]	 R Munger	 10.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
7	 067957	 Surprise Approach (aus)	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
8	 680653	 Winter Orchid	 60	 [1]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
9	 006	 Attention	 60	 [5]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
10	 0006	 In The Sky	 60	 [10]	 T Gould	 9.6%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
11	080098	 My Prerogative	 60	 [13]	 W Agrella	 8.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.7%
12	 79	 Jellicoe Avenue	 60	 [9]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
13	 60	 Red Forest	 60	 [6]	 K Steyn	 2.7%	 Jva Strydom	 3.7%
14	 687	 Nevertheless	 56	 [8]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
15	 80	 Rocking The Blues	 56	 [14]	 L Mxothwa	 8.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.1%

Race  4	 7:40PM	 ($105,000)	 			  FRV	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 724561	 Union Jack	 61	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 18.5%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
2	 572374	 Fifty Cents	 61	 [3]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 18.9%	 S J Snaith	 14.1%
3	 175293	 Afrikaburn	 61	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T J Laing	 11.5%
4	 241848	 Wild Brier	 58	 [6]	 J Mphanya (2.5)	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
5	 382525	 Streak Of Silver	 58	 [1]	 X Ndlovu	 6.9%	 A C Greeff	 15.8%
6	 213714	 Clifton Crusher	 56.5	 [8]	 D De Gouveia	 8.2%	 Y Bremner	 12.8%
7	 315653	 Story Of My Life	 55	 [5]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 G D Smith	 7.8%
8	 138431	 Paper Town	 55	 [2]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 G D Smith	 7.8%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 5.Her Eminence    8.Reason To Sing    10.Sister Lee    1.Ample Glory
RACE 2 - 4.Foreign Source    3.Bhaltair    1.Amber Tree    2.Bayou Boss
RACE 3 - 4.Rosie    5.Suzie Mayweather    6.Grey Mistress    1.Silvery Heights
RACE 4 - 1.Union Jack    2.Fifty Cents    8.Paper Town    3.Afrikaburn
RACE 5 - 3.Delia’s Delight    4.Klever Kathy    8.Dame Commander    1.Maverick Girl
RACE 6 - 2.Brandina    3.Captain Anne Bonny    7.Luna Wish    8.Mendocino
RACE 7 - 1.Ovidio (aus)    3.Evolver    4.Onesie    2.Sheet Weaver
RACE 8 - 2.Drop Kick    3.Just Chaos    8.Jay’s Hawk    1.Free Agent
RACE 9 - 1.Dubula    3.Royal Fort    5.Captain Marooned    13.Zabivaka

FAIRVIEW (TURF TRACK)
2700m near oval. Races up to 1200m 
straight course, beyond 1200m clockwise 
round turn with 800m run-in. High-number 
draws best in races down the straight 
(mostly downhill), low numbers favoured 
over 1400m and 1600m.
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第 1场	 6:00PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威	--1000公尺
1	 	 胜利光荣	 Ample Glory	 60	 [11]	卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
2	 	 班纳夏利	 Beneficiary	 60	 [1]	 史托力	 6.5%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
3	 	 红村	 Copper Alley	 60	 [3]	 亚格拉	 8.0%	格林福	15.8%
4	 	 埃尔玛	 Elma	 60	 [7]	 麦都华	 8.7%	尤伦	 1.9%
5	 6	 丰功伟绩	 Her Eminence	 60	 [8]	 迪亚高	 8.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
6	 386066	 定律	 Law And Order	 60	 [4]	 霍康利	 6.3%	尤伦	 1.9%
7	 0	 水太阳	 Liquid Sunshine	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
8	 84	 想唱就唱	 Reason To Sing	 60	 [10]	蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
9	 0	 俄罗斯皇	 Russian Lady	 60	 [5]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.8%
10	 275	 李大姐	 Sister Lee	 60	 [12]	M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
11	 400	 玛丽酒后	 Tequila Maria	 60	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.7%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
12	 	 拉格虎	 Tiger Rag	 60	 [9]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	卡尼斯	 2.7%

第 2场	 6:30PM	 ($76,000)	 					    费威	--1400公尺
1	 351	 琥珀树	 Amber Tree	 60	 [6]	 亚格拉	 8.0%	布伦纳	12.8%
2	 851	 巴游老板	 Bayou Boss	 60	 [3]	 迪亚高	 8.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
3	 1	 巴尔泰	 Bhaltair	 60	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
4	 22132	 异国资源	 Foreign Source	 60	 [8]	 卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
5	 17	 转转王	 Spin Master	 60	 [9]	 古尔德	 9.6%	格林福	15.8%
6	 3623	 一拳	 Bold Strike	 57	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	GD史密	 7.8%
7	 4	 妮卡雷斯	 Nicalex	 57	 [4]	 蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
8	 40	 好神奇	 Just Amazing	 54	 [5]	 麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%
9	 680	 音墙	 Wall Of Sound	 54	 [2]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	科特珍	11.1%

第 3场	 7:05PM	 ($74,000)	 					    费威	--1600公尺
1	 056230	 银色高峰	 Silvery Heights	 60	 [11]	卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
2	 502555	 神圣格林	 Elusive Green	 60	 [12]	范德保	 18.9%	科特珍	11.1%
3	 766093	 普罗范	 Profound	 60	 [3]	 史托力	 6.5%	科特珍	11.1%
4	 535822	 罗茜	 Rosie	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
5	 590754	 苏茜梅	 Suzie Mayweather	 60	 [7]	 霍康利	 6.3%	尤伦	 1.9%
6	 509434	 葛蕾夫人	 Grey Mistress	 60	 [15]	蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
7	 067957	 惊喜包	 Surprise Approach (aus)	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	GD史密	 7.8%
8	 680653	 冬胡姬	 Winter Orchid	 60	 [1]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	麦肯希	 4.7%
9	 006	 注意	 Attention	 60	 [5]	 迪亚高	 8.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
10	 0006	 空中飞	 In The Sky	 60	 [10]	古尔德	 9.6%	格林福	15.8%
11	 080098	 我的特权	 My Prerogative	 60	 [13]	亚格拉	 8.0%	卡尼斯	 2.7%
12	 79	 杰里科	 Jellicoe Avenue	 60	 [9]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	格林福	15.8%
13	 60	 红森林	 Red Forest	 60	 [6]	 史蒂	 2.7%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
14	 687	 依旧胜	 Nevertheless	 56	 [8]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.8%
15	 80	 摇滚蓝调	 Rocking The Blues	 56	 [14]	麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%

第 4场	 7:40PM	 ($105,000)	 					    费威	--1600公尺
1	 724561	 杰克联盟	 Union Jack	 61	 [4]	 卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
2	 572374	 五十仙	 Fifty Cents	 61	 [3]	 范德保	 18.9%	史奈斯	14.1%
3	 175293	 非洲神驹	 Afrikaburn	 61	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
4	 241848	 疯狂布利	 Wild Brier	 58	 [6]	 丁潘雅-2.5	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.8%
5	 382525	 银魂	 Streak Of Silver	 58	 [1]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	格林福	15.8%
6	 213714	 克利夫顿	 Clifton Crusher	 56.5	 [8]	 迪亚高	 8.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
7	 315653	 人生故事	 Story Of My Life	 55	 [5]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	GD史密	 7.8%
8	 138431	 纸城	 Paper Town	 55	 [2]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%

第 9场	 10:40PM	 ($69,000)	 					    费威	--1200公尺
1	 620413	 杜布拉	 Dubula	 60.5	 [4]	 范德保	 18.9%	格林福	15.8%
2	 620165	 木匠	 The Carpenter	 60.5	 [5]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	卡尼斯	 2.7%
3	 557111	 皇家部队	 Royal Fort	 59	 [15]	丁潘雅-2.5	 5.9%	GD史密	 7.8%
4	 057107	 瑟威尔	 Seville	 59	 [11]	卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
5	 254641	 马鲁尼德	 Captain Marooned	 58.5	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
6	 660370	 彭战	 Pen-chan	 58.5	 [14]	史托力	 6.5%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
7	 2104	 狂野步伐	 Wild Move	 58	 [9]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	GD史密	 7.8%
8	 101300	 野栗子	 Chestnut Wild	 57.5	 [1]	 未定	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
9	 395286	 金顿沃伦	 Kingston Warren	 56.5	 [10]	迪亚高	 8.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
10	 977210	 托米建筑	 Tommy The Builder	 56	 [6]	 未定	 0.0%	GD史密	 7.8%
11	 750290	 尼西洛	 Ex Nihilo	 55.5	 [16]	M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
12	 248474	 摇滚小屋	 Rock The Cot	 54.5	 [12]	古尔德	 9.6%	帕多克	 9.5%
13	 474321	 佳比瓦卡	 Zabivaka	 54.5	 [20]	文尼	 3.3%	莱塔拉	11.5%
14	 687721	 雷公	 Day’s Of Thunder	 54	 [7]	 霍康利	 6.3%	尤伦	 1.9%
15	 080300	 利波瓦尔	 Ribovar	 54	 [3]	 史蒂	 2.7%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
16	 970060	 妩媚娘	 She’s Foxy	 54	 [2]	 麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%
17	 238080	 托利欧湖	 Torio Lake	 53.5	 [13]	未定	 0.0%	麦肯希	 4.7%
18	 967025	 皇家战艇	 Royal Marine	 52.5	 [18]	蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
19	 340620	 避难所	 Refuge	 54.5	 [19]	候补1	 0.0%	帕多克	 9.5%
20	 595000	 爱他	 Gotoluvher	 54	 [17]	候补2	 0.0%	苏瑞东	 3.7%

第 5场	 8:15PM	 ($80,000)	 					    费威	--1400公尺
1	 511152	 马威力	 Maverick Girl	 60	 [1]	 蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
2	 290884	 寡妇之光	 Widow’s Lamp	 58	 [9]	 迪亚高	 8.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
3	 112211	 德利亚	 Delia’s Delight	 58	 [3]	 卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
4	 113143	 聪明凯迪	 Klever Kathy	 56	 [8]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
5	 670342	 萨斯少女	 Sassy Lady	 56	 [10]	史托力	 6.5%	莱塔拉	11.5%
6	 111876	 兰德拉	 Landela (aus)	 55	 [6]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	格林福	15.8%
7	 542657	 红色炸弹	 Red Granite	 54.5	 [4]	 文尼	 3.3%	莱塔拉	11.5%
8	 001321	 丹将军	 Dame Commander	 54	 [2]	 古尔德	 9.6%	格林福	15.8%
9	 269086	 女情人	 Valentine’s Girl	 54	 [5]	 麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%
10	 275136	 艾迪马尔	 Esteemal	 53.5	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%

第 6场	 8:55PM	 ($150,000)	 					    费威	--1400公尺
1	 2	 美娇娘	 Blushing Bride	 60	 [10]	蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
2	 13124	 布兰迪娜	 Brandina	 60	 [2]	 卓利	 18.5%	格林福	15.8%
3	 52124	 安波尼	 Captain Anne Bonny	 60	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
4	 136	 埃德蒙达	 Edmonda	 60	 [3]	 文尼	 3.3%	格林福	15.8%
5	 8643	 成效	 Effort	 60	 [9]	 麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%
6	 1275	 好目标	 Great Achievement	 60	 [6]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	格林福	15.8%
7	 141	 露娜之愿	 Luna Wish	 60	 [5]	 范德保	 18.9%	格林福	15.8%
8	 214	 曼多希诺	 Mendocino	 60	 [11]	古尔德	 9.6%	格林福	15.8%
9	 216	 皮尔丽娜	 Pierina	 60	 [4]	 亚格拉	 8.0%	格林福	15.8%
10	 717	 稳风	 Steady Breeze	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
11	 577544	 方形世界	 World Squared	 60	 [12]	霍康利	 6.3%	尤伦	 1.9%
12	 4031	 悦达	 Yodalicious	 60	 [8]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	GD史密	 7.8%

第 7场	 9:30PM	 ($150,000)	 					    费威	--3600公尺
1	 007093	 奥维迪奥	 Ovidio (aus)	 60	 [4]	 范德保	 18.9%	史奈斯	14.1%
2	 041633	 纺织工人	 Sheet Weaver	 55.5	 [11]	莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
3	 231223	 伊沃维	 Evolver	 55.5	 [6]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
4	 674411	 连身裤	 Onesie	 53	 [1]	 卓利	 18.5%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
5	 651154	 多金	 Multi Gold	 53	 [5]	 麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%
6	 644423	 周五客人	 Frikkie	 53	 [7]	 史托力	 6.5%	苏瑞东	 3.7%
7	 142067	 兰迪西摩	 Grandissimo	 53	 [8]	 蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
8	 240803	 达利	 Dalley	 53	 [2]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	格林福	15.8%
9	 066153	 数据链路	 Data Link	 53	 [10]	迪亚高	 8.2%	科特珍	11.1%
10	 379730	 蓝色萨基	 Blue Sage	 53	 [9]	 霍康利	 6.3%	尤伦	 1.9%
11	 785858	 欧玛哈	 Omaha Tribe	 53	 [3]	 史蒂	 2.7%	苏瑞东	 3.7%

第 8场	 10:05PM	 ($87,000)	 					    费威	--2000公尺
1	 213764	 自由特务	 Free Agent	 60	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
2	 731422	 飞踢	 Drop Kick	 59	 [3]	 范德保	 18.9%	帕多克	 9.5%
3	 100833	 抗战份子	 Just Chaos	 58.5	 [6]	 麦都华	 8.7%	科特珍	11.1%
4	 313260	 迪江克	 King Django	 56	 [4]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	莱塔拉	11.5%
5	 027061	 荡秋千	 Seattle Swing	 55	 [8]	 M也尼	 11.3%	GD史密	 7.8%
6	 371115	 阿郎祖斯	 Aranjuez	 54.5	 [7]	 史托力	 6.5%	莱塔拉	11.5%
7	 133034	 创意风格	 Just My Style	 54	 [2]	 纳洛维	 6.9%	科特珍	11.1%
8	 011646	 杰飞鹰	 Jay’s Hawk	 52	 [5]	 蒙格	 10.2%	布伦纳	12.8%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 5.丰功伟绩    8.想唱就唱    10.李大姐     1.胜利光荣

第 2场 - 4.异国资源    3.巴尔泰      1.琥珀树      2.巴游老板

第 3场 - 4.罗茜        5.苏茜梅      6.葛蕾夫人    1.银色高峰

第 4场 - 1.杰克联盟    2.五十仙      8.纸城        3.非洲神驹

第 5场 - 3.德利亚      4.聪明凯迪    8.丹将军      1.马威力

第 6场 - 2.布兰迪娜    3.安波尼      7.露娜之愿    8.曼多希诺

第 7场 - 1.奥维迪奥    3.伊沃维      4.连身裤      2.纺织工人

第 8场 - 2.飞踢        3.抗战份子    8.杰飞鹰      1.自由特务

第 9场 - 1.杜布拉      3.皇家部队    5.马鲁尼德    13.佳比瓦卡
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